

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 515

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “Between Entities Forming a” and substitute “From”; in line 3, after “Carrier” insert “to Wholly-Owned Limited Liability Company”; in line 6, strike “between entities for the purposes of forming” and substitute “from”; in the same line, after “Carrier” insert “to its wholly-owned limited liability company”; strike beginning with “between” in line 9 down through “forming” in line 10 and substitute “from”; and in line 10, after “Carrier” insert “to its wholly-owned limited liability company”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, strike “BETWEEN ENTITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING” and substitute “FROM”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION” and substitute “SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD”; in line 2, after “CARRIER” insert “TO ITS WHOLLY-OWNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY”; in lines 9 and 10, strike “BETWEEN ENTITIES FORMING” and substitute “FROM”; and in line 10, after “CARRIER” insert “TO ITS WHOLLY-OWNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 12, strike “July” and substitute “June”; and in the same line, strike “6” and substitute “7”.